File No. 20CR 054090			Law Enforcement Case No.		LID No.	SID No.	FBI No.			
WARRANT FOR ARREST										
Offense I M-SECOND DEGREE TRESPASS II M-RESISTING PUBLIC OFFICER III M-MISDEMEANOR RIOT				STATE OF N	ANCE C	LINA ounty	In The General C District Cou			
THE STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA VS.										
Name And Address Of Defendant NICHOLAS LLOYD CASSETTE 5982 CHURCH RD GRAHAM NC 27253 ALAMANCE COUNTY				To any officer with authority and jurisdiction to execute a warrant for arrest for the offense(s) charged below: I, the undersigned, find that there is probable cause to believe that on or about the date of offense shown and in the county named above the defendant named above unlawfully and willfully did without authorization enters and remains on premises of ALAMANCE COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE - PVA, located at 109 S MAPLE ST, after having been notified not to enter or remain there by a person in charge of the premises, a lawful occupant and another authorized person, W.S. ADAMS.						
Race B	Sex M	Date Of Birth 02/10/1986	Age	I the undersiane	d find that there is	nroboble (nouse to believe	that on or abo	ut the date of offer	200
Social Security No./Tax ID No. Drivers License No. & State 47307421 NC				I, the undersigned, find that there is probable cause to believe that on or about the date of offense shown and in the county named above the defendant named above unlawfully and willfully did resist, delay and obstruct W.S. ADAMS, a public officer holding the office of DEPUTY SHERIFF, by						
Name Of Defende	Name Of Defendant's Employer			REFUSING TO LEAVE PVA. At the time, the officer was discharging and attempting to discharge a						
Offense Code(s) I 5709 II 5310	I 5709 I 14-159.13		duty of his office by ENSURING THE SAFETY, SECURITY, AND ORDERLY OPERATION OF THE SHERIFF'S OFFICE.							
III 9999 III 14-288.2(D) Date Of Offense 09/08/2020				I, the undersigned, find that there is probable cause to believe that on or about the date of offense shown and in the county named above the defendant named above unlawfully and willfully did TRESPASS AND REFUSE THE COMMANDS OF OFFICERS, THEREBY INCITING FURTHER						
Date Of Arrest & Check Digit No. (As Shown On, Fingerprint Card) Complainant [Name, Address Or Department]				UNRULY ACTIVITY FROM A CROWD OF PROTESTORS WHO INCREASINGLY BECAME DISORDERLY.						
MARK A DO	OCKERY JR J	R.	F.	DISCREDICT.						
ALAMANCE COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE 109 SOUTH MAPLE ST GRAHAM NC 27253				This act(s) was in violation of the law(s) referred to in this Warrant. This Warrant is issued upon information furnished under oath by the complainant listed. You are DIRECTED to arrest the defendant and bring the						
ALAMANCE COUNTY (336) 570-6300 Names & Addresses Of Witnesses (Including Counties & Telephone Nos.)				defendant before a judicial official without unnecessary delay to answer the charge(s) above.						
ALAMANCE		HERIFFS OFFIC	E							
109 SOUTH MAPLE ST GRAHAM NC 27253			Signature		Location Of			Court Date		
ALAMANCE COUNTY (336) 570-6300			WENDY HUNTER			e County Courthous	09/28/2020			
Misdemeanor Offense Which Requires Fingerprinting Per Fingerprint Plan Date issued 09/08/2020				Magistrate Assistant CSC	Deputy CSC Clerk Of Superior Court	212 W EI GRAHAI	LM ST M,NC 27253		Court Time 09:00	X AM
1				•	(

If this Warrant For Arrest is not served within one hundred and eighty (180) days, it must be returned to the Clerk of Court in the county in which it was				District Attorney	☐ Waived ☐ Not Indigen	Attorney For Defend		ppointed	PRIOR CONVICTIONS:	
issued with the reason for the failure of service noted thereon.				KHH	☐ Denied	Paul			: 0 I (0) II (1-4) III (5+)	
RETURN OF SERVICE				PLE guilty □ no c	ontest	VE	ERDICT: guilty			
	Warrant was r	eceived and serve	d as follows:	NG guilty □ no c						
Date Received	9-8-20	Time Served	Date Returned	guilty no c	ontest			y		
		and bringing the de	fendant before:			and the second of the second s	The second secon	erstandingly entere	d the above plea; on the above verdict,	
Name Of Judicial				it is ORDERED that the					Destaint and it	
Her	nder			☐ be imprisoned for a te ☐ Work release ☐ is re					Pretrial credit days served.	
This Warran	t WAS NOT ser	ved for the followin	g reason:						G.S. 15A-1343.2(d) is necessary.	
				☐ Execution of the sent	ence is suspended a	nd the defendant is	placed on unsuperv	rised probation* for	months, subject to the	
Signature Of Office	er Makina Return	Name Of Officer (t	vpe or print)						plosive or other deadly weapon listed	
1 3, 1/5	III TO		2.5						of vocational training, that will equip the and family obligations, as required by	
Department Or Ag	nency of Officer	Jan K	n	the Court; (5) pay to					and lairing obligations, as required by	
	ACS			F:	Restitution**	Attorne		Community Service	e Fee Other	
R		//REISSUANC	L001721733	\$ 50 90	\$	\$		\$	\$	
Date	Signature	ALIOSOAIIO	☐ Dep. CSC			ved party(ies) to receiv	ive restitution: (NOTE T	*	SN or Tax ID No. of aggrieved party(ies) on	
- 10			Assist. CSC	AOC-CR-382, "Certification	n Of Identity (Victims' R	estitution)/Certification	n Of Identity (Witness A	ttendance).") `		
RETURN FO	OLLOWING R	EDELIVERY/RE								
		eceived and serve	d as follows:							
Date Received	Date Served	Time Served AM	Date Returned							
		□ PM	8							
	The same of the same of the same of the same of	and bringing the de	fendant before:							
Name Of Judicial Official				6. complete hours of community service during the first days of probation, as directed by the judicial services coordinator, and pay the fee prescribed by G.S. 143B-708 within days.						
				coordinator, and p				ays.		
This Warrant WAS NOT served for the following reason:				☐ 8. not assault, comr	nunicate with or be in	the presence of th	ne complainant or			
1 7 7 1				□ 9. provide a DNA sa	mple pursuant to G.S	5, 15A-266.4. (AOC	C-CR-319)	C 121.5	-1	
Signature Of Officer Making Return Name Of Officer (type or print)				□ 10. Other:	د من	DIDIMORD	50	5 COM	100	
75.1								-		
Department Or Ag	ency Of Officer	1				·		ADI		
									FEAL	
APPEAL ENTRIES				It is ORDERED that this	s: ☐ Judgment is con ☐ case be consolid					
The defendant, in open court, gives notice of appeal to the				, pri			of the sentence in	5 7 37 4 7	1111111111111	
District Superior Court.				COMMITMENT: It is	ORDERED that the	e Clerk deliver <u>two</u>	certified copies of	this Judgment and	d Commitment to the sheriff and that	
The current pretrial release order is modified as follows:				the sheriff cause the	defendant to be ref	ained in custody to	o serve the sentenc	e imposed or unti	I the defendant shall have complied	
Same bond condition				with the conditions of	of release pending a	ppeal.				
Date	Signature Of Dist	rict Court Judge Or N	agistrate	☐ Probable cause is for	and as to all Counts e	except		, and th	ne defendant is bound over to Superior	
Signature Of District Court Judge Or Magistrate				Court for action by the grand jury.						
WAIVER OF PROBABLE CAUSE HEARING				☐ No probable cause is	found as to Count(s)				ant and the Count(s) is dismissed.	
The undersigned defendant, with the consent of his/her attorney, waives the right to a probable cause hearing.				3-31-21	Name Of Distric	t Court Judge Or Magi	istrate (type or print)	Signature Of Distr	rict Court Judge Or Magistrate	
	Signature Of Defe					CE	RTIFICATION		I was a strong and any or the strong	
				I certify that this Judgme	ent is a true and com	19 DR		e in this case.		
	Signature Of Atto	rney		Date	Date Delivered		gnature		□ Dep. CSC □ Asst. CSC	
									☐ Clerk Of Superior Court	
	, Side Two, Rev nistrative Office			*NOTE: If DWI, use AOC-C	R-342 (active) or AOC-0	CR-310 (probation). If a	active sentence to DAC	JJ, use AOC-CR-602	. If supervised probation, use AOC-CR-604.	